

Proclamation

WHEREAS: The Minnesota State Medical Assistants is an organization dedicated to high quality health care for all citizens or our state; and

WHEREAS: The Medical Assistant, as a member of the health care team, plays a vital role in the practice of medicine in Minnesota; and

WHEREAS: The Minnesota State Medical Assistants provide professional education for its members, enabling them to better fulfill their work responsibilities and encouraging them to seek greater knowledge of medical science; and

WHEREAS: The Minnesota State Medical Assistants are meeting for their 1984 state convention in St. Paul, Minnesota, April 6 and 7, 1984;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Rudy Perpich, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim Saturday, April 7, 1984, to be

MEDICAL ASSISTANTS DAY

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED FEB 1 5 1984

Jew Cholsens issues

Secretary of State

#35032

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed at the State Capitol this twenty-second day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-four, and of the State the one hundred twenty-sixth.

in Minnesota.

Jun anderson Brown

*35032 0.A